TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGCM, Inc.		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Threefold Photos, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Tamal Plaza, 2nd Floor
City:	Corte Madera
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94925
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3015594	WEBSHOTS
Registration Number:	3015595	WEBSHOTS
Registration Number:	3017887	WEBSHOTS
Registration Number:	3015596	WEBSHOTS
Registration Number:	3015597	WEBSHOTS
Registration Number:	3015598	WEBSHOTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Hiscott, Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0335 3015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	316963-20000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariana G. Hiscott	
Signature:	/Ariana G. Hiscott/	
Date:	02/20/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Threefold Photos Assignment#page1.tif source=Threefold Photos Assignment#page2.tif source=Threefold Photos Assignment#page3.tif source=Threefold Photos Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0336

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AGCM, INC., a Belaware corporation with an address of One American Road, Cleveland Ohio 44144 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to THREEFOLD PHOTOS, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 200 Tamal Plaza, 2nd Floor, Corte Madera, CA 94925 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to: (i) the registered trademarks and registered service marks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"); (ii) registrations, and applications for registration, of the Marks; (iii) all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; and (iv) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[signature page to follow]

1

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Trademarks Assignment as of this day of October, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

AGCM, INC.

By: Subject Action Control of Cuyahoga

State of Ohio

Sss:

County of Cuyahoga

Subscribed to and sworn before me on this 1st day of October, 2012.

Notary Public

MARY JO ERVIN Notary Public-State of Ohio Qualified in Cuyahoga County Commission Expires May 17, 2013

My commission expires:

Schedule A

1. See registered Marks chart:

Mark	Registration No.	Country	Goods/Services
Webshots SN 78-488859	3,015,594	United States	(Int'l Class: 9) Downloadable computer software that enables the storing, retrieval, viewing, sharing, enhancing, management, scanning, distributing, editing, manipulating and printing of digital images; downloadable imaging software for processing digital images
Webshots SN 78-488863	3,015,595	United States	(Int'i Class: 35) Online retail store services featuring photo calendars and greeting cards
Webshots SN 78-488867	3,017,887	United States	(Int'l Class: 38) Telecommunication services, namely, electronic transmission of digital image and multimedia files by means of cellular and wireless communication, electronic communications networks, and computer networks; providing on-line chat rooms, bulletin boards and community forums for the transmission of messages among computer users in the field of photography; delivery of messages by means of cellular and wireless communication, electronic communications networks, and computer networks; provision of connectivity services and access to electronic communications networks, for transmission or reception of digital image and multimedia content
Webshots SN 78-488869	3,015,596	United States	(Int'l Class: 40) Photographic enlarging; electronic imaging, scanning, digitizing, alteration and/or retouching of photographic images by means of cellular and wireless communication, electronic communications networks, and computer networks; image transfer services from a digital camera to a computer; digital photofinishing; custom manufacture of photo calendars and greeting cards; network-based photofinishing; on-line processing, namely, developing digital images; on-line printing of digital images onto photographic paper and merchandise; printing by means of cellular and wireless communication, electronic communications, and computer networks

Webshots SN 78-488871	3,015,597	United States	(Int'l Class: 41) Providing online databases in the field photography; providing online information in the field of photography; providing online newsletters in the field photography; digital imaging services by means of cellular and wireless communication, electronic communications networks, and computer networks
Webshots SN 78-488874	3,015,598	United States	(Int'l Class: 42) Internet services, namely, creating indexes of information, sites and other resources available on global computer networks for others; providing specific information regarding photographs and other users as requested by customers by means of cellular and wireless communication, electronic communications networks, and computer networks